
 

Happy Tiney Home Nursery 

124 Downham way BR1 5NU 

Happytineyhomes@gmail.com 

07908625353 / 07842175080 

 

22nd July 2024 

 

Dear Parents, 

 

I have recently completed an annual review of my fees and the cost of childcare in the 

local area.  

I have taken into account my increased costs and the current levels of inflation when 

deciding my fees for the coming year 

As a childminder my priority is ensuring a high quality experience for you and your child 

in a well-resourced, safe and secure environment. Being able to work in a home 

environment means that we can get out and about and offer the children fantastic 

experiences as they learn and grow.  

 

Our Prices from September 2024  

 Hourly Rate £7.50  

 Day rate £73.00 

 Wrap around care £10.00 per hour  

 Out of hours care £12.50 per hour  

 Late pick up fee £10 per 15 mins this will be calculated at the end of each week, 

and will be charged on your next invoice as it is really important that your child is 

picked up on the correct time.  

 Sibling discounts are applied at a percentage on each child depending on the 

number siblings  

 Food will be charged at £3.00 per day this will include lunch and snacks last term 

we offered this for free but moving forward we are no longer able to offer this for 

your child, the alternative is that you would need to provide a packed lunch if you 

don’t want to pay the £3.00 

 

If you have any questions regarding this change, please contact me. 

 

Best Wishes 

 

Happy Tiney Home  
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